

**City of Mt. Pleasant - Division of Public Works  
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan  
2018 Local Streets Reconstruction**

Malley Construction  
1565 Park Place  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

McGuirk Sand & Gravel  
P.O. Box 530  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804

The Isabella Corporation  
2201 Commerce Street  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Crawford Contracting, Inc.  
P.O. Box 1909  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-1909

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.  
9395 South Clare Avenue  
Clare, MI 48617

**DIVISION I - CHIPPEWA STREET**

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$11,704.90	\$11,704.90	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,593	LFT	\$3.50	\$9,075.50	\$3.40	\$8,816.20	\$4.00	\$10,372.00	\$5.00	\$12,965.00	\$1.00	\$2,593.00
Pavt, Rem	4,304	SYD	\$2.50	\$10,760.00	\$2.00	\$8,608.00	\$2.27	\$9,770.08	\$2.00	\$8,608.00	\$2.25	\$9,684.00
Sidewalk, Rem	206	SYD	\$4.75	\$978.50	\$6.10	\$1,256.60	\$7.00	\$1,442.00	\$5.00	\$1,030.00	\$4.00	\$824.00
Machine Grading, Modified	13	STA	\$825.00	\$10,725.00	\$2,150.00	\$27,950.00	\$2,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$2,475.00	\$32,175.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	40	CYD	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
Erosion Control, Filter Bag	9	EA	\$83.00	\$747.00	\$91.50	\$823.50	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$95.00	\$855.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj	11	EA	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$414.00	\$4,554.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	4	EA	\$453.00	\$1,812.00	\$396.00	\$1,584.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	2	EA	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$396.00	\$792.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
Dr Structure Cover, CB, Modified	5	EA	\$628.00	\$3,140.00	\$578.00	\$2,890.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
Sewer, CI A, 6 inch, Tr Detail B	1,795	LFT	\$8.00	\$14,360.00	\$10.00	\$17,950.00	\$17.35	\$31,143.25	\$21.50	\$38,592.50	\$24.50	\$43,977.50
HMA, 13A	336	TON	\$73.06	\$24,548.16	\$73.50	\$24,696.00	\$73.06	\$24,548.16	\$73.06	\$24,548.16	\$95.00	\$31,920.00
HMA, 36A	240	TON	\$88.59	\$21,261.60	\$89.00	\$21,360.00	\$88.59	\$21,261.60	\$88.59	\$21,261.60	\$115.00	\$27,600.00
Approach, CI II, 6 inch	225	SYD	\$8.50	\$1,912.50	\$11.50	\$2,587.50	\$7.50	\$1,687.50	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.25	\$2,531.25
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	111	SFT	\$5.75	\$638.25	\$6.20	\$688.20	\$5.80	\$643.80	\$5.80	\$643.80	\$9.50	\$1,054.50
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	86	SFT	\$3.35	\$288.10	\$3.80	\$326.80	\$3.50	\$301.00	\$3.50	\$301.00	\$5.10	\$438.60
Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,510	SFT	\$3.95	\$5,964.50	\$4.20	\$6,342.00	\$4.00	\$6,040.00	\$4.00	\$6,040.00	\$6.30	\$9,513.00
Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	SFT	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$60.50	\$605.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
Subbase, CIP, Min. \$5.00	1,545	CYD	\$7.00	\$10,815.00	\$5.00	\$7,725.00	\$5.00	\$7,725.00	\$5.00	\$7,725.00	\$15.00	\$23,175.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,842	SYD	\$5.15	\$19,786.30	\$5.90	\$22,667.80	\$5.95	\$22,859.90	\$7.41	\$28,469.22	\$7.75	\$29,775.50
Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc, 6 inch	479	SYD	\$35.55	\$17,028.45	\$37.50	\$17,962.50	\$32.40	\$15,519.60	\$32.60	\$15,615.40	\$56.00	\$26,824.00
Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	128	LFT	\$16.65	\$2,131.20	\$18.00	\$2,304.00	\$13.80	\$1,766.40	\$14.00	\$1,792.00	\$37.50	\$4,800.00
Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	616	LFT	\$12.80	\$7,884.80	\$14.00	\$8,624.00	\$13.80	\$8,500.80	\$14.00	\$8,624.00	\$14.50	\$8,932.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	1,849	LFT	\$12.80	\$23,667.20	\$14.00	\$25,886.00	\$13.80	\$25,516.20	\$14.00	\$25,886.00	\$18.25	\$33,744.25
Restoration, Modified	13	STA	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$673.00	\$8,749.00	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$975.00	\$12,675.00
Sign, Rem	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
Sign, Erect, Salv	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.50	\$202.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
Installing Sign & Steel Post, Type: Street Name	1	EA	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>TOTAL DIVISION I</b>				<b>\$224,359.96</b>		<b>\$235,841.10</b>		<b>\$259,397.29</b>		<b>\$279,101.68</b>		<b>\$329,291.60</b>

**City of Mt. Pleasant - Division of Public Works  
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan  
2018 Local Streets Reconstruction**

Malley Construction  
1565 Park Place  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

McGuirk Sand & Gravel  
P.O. Box 530  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804

The Isabella Corporation  
2201 Commerce Street  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Crawford Contracting, Inc.  
P.O. Box 1909  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-1909

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.  
9395 South Clare Avenue  
Clare, MI 48617

**DIVISION II - CROSSLANES STREET**

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$371.00	\$371.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$7,333.00	\$7,333.00	\$4,255.00	\$4,255.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem	691	LFT	\$3.50	\$2,418.50	\$3.40	\$2,349.40	\$4.00	\$2,764.00	\$5.00	\$3,455.00	\$1.25	\$863.75
Pavt, Rem	954	SYD	\$3.00	\$2,862.00	\$2.10	\$2,003.40	\$2.27	\$2,165.58	\$5.00	\$4,770.00	\$2.25	\$2,146.50
Sidewalk, Rem	53	SYD	\$4.75	\$251.75	\$5.20	\$275.60	\$7.00	\$371.00	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$10.00	\$530.00
Machine Grading, Modified	3	STA	\$2,108.00	\$6,324.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	15	CYD	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$21.00	\$315.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
Erosion Control, Filter Bag	4	EA	\$83.00	\$332.00	\$91.50	\$366.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj	6	EA	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$417.00	\$2,502.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	1	EA	\$428.00	\$428.00	\$396.00	\$396.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	1	EA	\$428.00	\$428.00	\$396.00	\$396.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
Dr Structure Cover, CB, Modified	4	EA	\$628.00	\$2,512.00	\$578.00	\$2,312.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
HMA, 13A	83	TON	\$81.29	\$6,747.07	\$82.00	\$6,806.00	\$81.29	\$6,747.07	\$81.29	\$6,747.07	\$114.00	\$9,462.00
HMA, 36A	59	TON	\$110.54	\$6,521.86	\$111.00	\$6,549.00	\$110.54	\$6,521.86	\$110.54	\$6,521.86	\$155.00	\$9,145.00
Approach, CI II, 6 inch	7	SYD	\$14.50	\$101.50	\$14.00	\$98.00	\$7.50	\$52.50	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$30.00	\$210.00
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	595	SFT	\$5.75	\$3,421.25	\$6.20	\$3,689.00	\$5.80	\$3,451.00	\$6.00	\$3,570.00	\$8.50	\$5,057.50
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,397	SFT	\$3.35	\$4,679.95	\$3.80	\$5,308.60	\$3.00	\$4,191.00	\$3.20	\$4,470.40	\$4.75	\$6,635.75
Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	SFT	\$3.95	\$395.00	\$4.20	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.20	\$420.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	26	SFT	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$60.50	\$1,573.00	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$71.00	\$1,846.00
Subbase, CIP, Min. \$5.00	383	CYD	\$8.75	\$3,351.25	\$5.00	\$1,915.00	\$5.00	\$1,915.00	\$5.00	\$1,915.00	\$15.00	\$5,745.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch	940	SYD	\$7.00	\$6,580.00	\$6.40	\$6,016.00	\$5.95	\$5,593.00	\$7.41	\$6,965.40	\$8.25	\$7,755.00
Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc, 6 inch	81	SYD	\$35.55	\$2,879.55	\$37.50	\$3,037.50	\$32.40	\$2,624.40	\$35.40	\$2,867.40	\$57.00	\$4,617.00
Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	97	LFT	\$16.65	\$1,615.05	\$17.50	\$1,697.50	\$15.00	\$1,455.00	\$16.00	\$1,552.00	\$39.00	\$3,783.00
Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	60	LFT	\$15.95	\$957.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	533	LFT	\$15.95	\$8,501.35	\$16.00	\$8,528.00	\$15.00	\$7,995.00	\$16.00	\$8,528.00	\$18.50	\$9,860.50
Restoration, Modified	3	STA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$724.00	\$2,172.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00
Sign, Rem	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
Sign, Erect, Salv	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.50	\$101.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

**TOTAL DIVISION II** **\$78,420.08** **\$72,677.00** **\$79,921.41** **\$84,002.13** **\$98,887.00**

**TOTAL ALL DIVISIONS** **\$302,780.04** **\$308,518.10** **\$339,318.70** **\$363,103.81** **\$428,178.60**